

### Shree Dhanlaxmi Foundation, Karad's

# Late Adv. Dadasaheb Chavan Memorial Institute of Pharmacy



### D. Pharmacy & B. Pharmacy

At – Malwadi, Post- Masur, Tal. – Karad, Dist. – Satara Pin-code – 415 106

## 'NSS Day 2022'

Organized by NSS Unit of late Adv. Dadasaheb Chavan Memorial Institute of Pharmacy Malwadi, Masur

# 24<sup>th</sup> September 2022

# **Activity Report**

#### Name of the Event:

NSS Day 2022

### **Objective of the program:**

To buildup relation with society & improve leadership skill.

### **Outcomes expected from the program:**

Participants will be motivated for social work.

### **POs Mapped:**

PO 2: Planning Abilities

PO 5: Leadership Skill

PO 8: Communication

PO 9: Pharmacist & Society

PO10: Environment & Sustainability

PO 11: Life Long Learning

Every year 24<sup>th</sup> September celebrated as National Service Scheme Day. Shree Dhanlaxmi Foundations Late Adv. Dadasaheb Chavan Memorial Institute of Pharmacy, Malwadi Masur Celebrated NSS Day on 24<sup>th</sup> September 2022. For this program more than 100 students of D. Pharmacy & B. Pharmacy were present. NSS Coordinator Mr. A. R. Jadhav guided about the importance of NSS, Establishment of NSS, Enrollment of NSS, Roles & Responsibility of NSS, and brief information about NSS logo to the students through the power point presentation. He told the history of establishment of NSS and said that it is not only activity it is a responsibility

to make a nation. Ms. Roshani Gawade, Ms. Bhagyashree Mahamuni & Mr. Shubham Jadhav from final year D. Pharm expressed their views & experience while working in NSS Unit. After completion of session students were gathered at medicinal garden of institute. All students cleaned college campus and collected two bags with plastic and waste and also planted more than 50 plants of various species like Fycus, Areca palm, Rain lilly etc. with the same enthusiasm. Mr. I. S. Chavan Lecturer of D. Pharmacy coordinated for plantation & Campus cleaning.



Date: 25/09/2022

Place: Malwadi (Masur)

Submitted by. Mr. A. R. Jadhav. Program Co-ordinator

Approved by. Principal